TYPICAL OF ROOF PANEL THAT
REQUIRE INSULATION.

SECURE AS SHOWN.

EXPLODED VIEW

ENCLOSURE 3.0L

3 8
5
S S
2 B
oo

DRAWING #

0E7828

PAGE 1 OF 2

DATE: 8/29/03



EXPLODED VIEW: ENCLOSURE 3.0L

DRAWING #: OE7828
APPLICABLE TO:

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 0E8322 1 INTAKE DUCT HSB
2 0E6998 1 DUCT DISCHARGE RH FRONT
3 0E6997 1 DUCT DISCHARGE LH FRONT
4 0C2454 60 SCREW TH-FRM M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS
5 0E6991 1 BAFFLE REAR BOTTOM
6 0E6995 1 POST CORNER LH REAR
7 0E6996 1 POST CORNER RH REAR
8 0E6990 1 BAFFLE REAR TOP
9 0E6986 2 DOOR COMPARTMENT SIDE
10 0E8061 1 SUPPORT W/GAS SPRING MNT RH SD
11 089961 2 FOAM STRIP 3/4" WIDE X 3/16" THK (40” LG)
12 0A2115 4 WASHER NYLON .257
13 0E7868 2 BRACKET STIFFENING 3.0L FORD FRONT
14 0D2538A 1 HINGE LIFT OFF TYPE B KNUCKLE
15 0D2538 1 HINGE LIFT OFF TYPE B PIN
16 043116 8 SCREW HHC M6-1.0 X 12 G8.8
17 022097 12 WASHER LOCK M6-1/4
18 022473 12 WASHER FLAT 1/4-M6 ZINC
19 0E7570 2 GAS SPRING
20 0E7571 4 BALL STUD GAS SPRING MOUNT
21 070015 4 NUT HEX 5/16-18 LOCK
22 0E7662 4 SCREW WING M6-1.00 X 25
23 0D2537A 1 HINGE LIFT OFF TYPE A KNUCKLE
24 0D2537 1 HINGE LIFT OFF TYPE APIN
25 0D2023 3 GASKET CLIP-ON SELF GRIPPING (84" LG)
26 0E7869 2 BRACKET STIFFENING 3.0L FORD BACK
27 0E7198 1 MUFFLER BOX 3.0L FORD
28 0E8060 1 ROOF W/GAS SPRING MNT 3.0L FRD
29 0E6988 1 BRACE FRONT TOP
30 0D3037A 1 LATCH 1/4 TURN NONLOCKING
31 0C7781 2 PAWL DOOR HSB
32 0E6984 1 SUPPORT LH SIDE
33 0E7198A 1 MUFFLER BOX TOP & BOTTOM SS
34 0D3037 1 LATCH QUARTER TURN LOCKING
35 0E6993 1 POST CORNER LH FRONT
36 0E6994 1 POST CORNER RH FRONT
37 0E6989 1 BRACE FRONT BOTTOM
38 0E7001 1 DUCT DISCHARGE MID FRONT
39 026850 4 WASHER SHAKEPROOF EXT 1/4 STL
40 0912970063 1 ASSY GRD WIRE 99HSB
4 0912970064 1 ASSEMBLY,BASE-DOOR GROUND WIRE
42 049813 2 NUT HEX M6 X 1.0 G8 YEL CHR
50 * 0E8164 1 KIT INSULATION 3.0L HSB
51 0E7829A 1 Al ROOF PANEL 1
52 0E7829B 2 Al DOOR PANEL
53 0E7829C 4 Al CORNER POST PANEL 1
54 0E7829D 2 Al CORNER POST PANEL 2
55 0E7829K 1 Al SUPPORT LH PANEL
56 0E7829L 1 Al SUPPORT RH PANEL
57 0E7829M 1 Al FRONT BRACE PANEL
58 0E7829N 2 Al ROOF PANEL 2
59 078115 8 WASHER SELF LOCKING DOME

DATE: 8/29/03

* ALL ITEMS NOTATED WITH “AlI” ARE COMPONENTS OF 0E8164

GROUP F

PAGE 2 OF 2



